
2026 University of Findlay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (56), Opp (60)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Dee (5-5), Dykin (2-2), Heinsman (2-3), Navarro (2-
2), Retton (2-2), Antal (1-1), Carter (1-2), Raus (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Poulson, Jenna .500 9-7 16 6 8 1 0 0 2 9 .563 1 0 3 0 .529 0 0 2-2 11 1 0 1.000
10 Heinsman, Meghan .444 9-7 27 3 12 5 1 0 9 19 .704 1 0 2 0 .464 0 0 1-1 29 8 1 .974
14 Bredel, Annika .433 9-9 30 9 13 2 1 1 11 20 .667 2 3 0 0 .514 0 0 8-11 16 19 1 .972
9 Dee, Jenna .360 8-7 25 3 9 3 0 0 5 12 .480 1 1 2 0 .407 0 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
2 Woods, Kenzie .313 9-9 32 9 10 1 3 0 5 17 .531 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 4-4 15 12 0 1.000
12 Jones, Anna .313 7-5 16 5 5 1 0 0 4 6 .375 2 0 1 0 .389 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
1 Antal, Alexys .263 9-8 19 6 5 2 0 0 3 7 .368 10 0 3 0 .517 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000
19 Fisher, Addison .500 3-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
21 Dee, Hailey .500 4-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Carter, Kaylynn .375 4-2 8 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .375 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
25 Baker, Hannah .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Frazier, Joslynne .286 5-5 14 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 25 1 1 .963
17 Sartin, Jasalyn .286 3-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
0 Lescody, Aurora .267 6-5 15 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 1 0 2 0 .313 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
23 Navarro, Kora .231 6-5 13 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 23 0 2 .920
3 Warner, Cassie .167 7-7 12 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Retton, Sophie .167 4-2 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Raus, Brielle .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
7 Poths, Abbi .000 7-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 8 5 1 .929
11 Keiffer, Kate .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Nash, Korah .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
8 Dykin, Kayla .000 5-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
6 Dickey, Mallory .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .323 9-9 263 57 85 18 5 1 53 116 .441 28 4 30 0 .397 0 0 18-22 186 62 8 .969
Opponents .203 9-9 237 20 48 8 0 1 20 59 .249 23 1 50 0 .275 1 3 8-9 180 69 15 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Dykin, Kayla 0.84 2-0 5 2 0 0-0 3 16.2 7 2 2 5 25 1 0 0 .121 0 0 0 0 2
1 Antal, Alexys 1.54 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 10 4 3 5 6 0 0 1 .192 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carter, Kaylynn 1.91 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 14 6 4 3 9 4 0 0 .237 0 1 0 0 1
16 Retton, Sophie 2.47 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 3 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
23 Navarro, Kora 3.50 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 4 4 5 5 1 0 0 .281 1 0 0 1 0
4 Post, Taylor 4.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .313 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.92 8-1 18 9 0 3 3 62.0 48 20 17 23 50 8 0 1 .202 3 1 0 1 3
Opponents 4.78 1-8 18 9 4 1 0 60.0 85 57 41 28 30 18 5 1 .323 7 4 0 0 0



2026 University of Findlay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Woods, Kenzie 27 15 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dee, Jenna 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Poulson, Jenna 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fisher, Addison 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jones, Anna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Raus, Brielle 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Antal, Alexys 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Lescody, Aurora 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dykin, Kayla 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Sartin, Jasalyn 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Warner, Cassie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Baker, Hannah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Heinsman, Meghan 38 29 8 1 .974 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Bredel, Annika 36 16 19 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Frazier, Joslynne 27 25 1 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Poths, Abbi 14 8 5 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Navarro, Kora 25 23 0 2 .920 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Carter, Kaylynn 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Nash, Korah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Keiffer, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Retton, Sophie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Dee, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Post, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dickey, Mallory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 256 186 62 8 .969 0 16 2 .889 0 0
Opponents 264 180 69 15 .943 0 36 8 .818 1 0


